Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)C(8)2/2013 Dated Shimla-2, the The September, 2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to shift the Plastic Processing Operator trades from Kanwar Durga Chand Govt. ITI Talwar at Lahru to Govt. ITI Shahpur, alongwith its related staff/post and machinery and equipment in public interest, with immediate effect.

By Order

Onkar Chand Sharma Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As Above.

Dated Shimla-02,

September, 2021

Copy forwarded to information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minsiter, H.P.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. U.O. No. 55418622/Fin-E/2021 dated 08/09/2021.
- The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, District Mandi w.r.t. his letter No. STV (IT)HF/ADB Funded loose file/2020-44584 dated 30.07.2021.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone-0177-2628476.